HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 12, 2010 Hearing Room: D
2:30 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
Rep. Chris Garrett
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Mary Nolan
Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. David Edwards
Rep. Bill Garrard
Rep. Bruce Hanna
Rep. Bob Jenson

STAFF PRESENT: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Terri Ruddell, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Unlawful Trade Practices - Informational Meeting

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio
recording.



HRULES

HRULES
February 12, 2010
Page 2 of 3

2/12/2010 2:40:06 PM

2:40:22 PM

2:40:50 PM
2:41:55 PM
2:45:32 PM
2:48:04 PM
2:48:14 PM

2:54:19 PM

2:56:33 PM
2:57:54 PM
2:58:41 PM
2:59:19 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Roblan

Unlawful Trade Practices - Informational Meeting

Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8

{Exhibit} 1: Rep. Holvey

Chair Roblan

Keith Dubanevich, Chief of Staff and Special Counsel, State
Attorney General’'s Office

Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and Business
Services

Chair Roblan

Rep. Holvey

Chair Roblan

Meeting Adjourned




HRULES
February 12, 2010
Page 3 of 3

HRULES
2/12/2010 2:40:06 PM

2:45:32 PM {Exhibit} 1: HB3706, -1 Amendments, Rep. Paul Holvey, 1 p




