HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 12, 2010 Hearing Room: D

2:30 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Chris Garrett Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Mary Nolan Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair

Rep. David Edwards Rep. Bill Garrard Rep. Bruce Hanna Rep. Bob Jenson

STAFF PRESENT: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Terri Ruddell, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Unlawful Trade Practices - Informational Meeting

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

HRULES 2/12/2010 2:40:06 PM

2:40:22 PM	Meeting Called to Order by Chair Roblan
	Unlawful Trade Practices - Informational Meeting
2:41:55 PM	Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
2:45:32 PM	{Exhibit} 1: Rep. Holvey
2:48:04 PM	Chair Roblan
2:48:14 PM	Keith Dubanevich, Chief of Staff and Special Counsel, State Attorney General's Office
2:54:19 PM	Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and Business Services
2:56:33 PM	Chair Roblan
2:57:54 PM	Rep. Holvey
	Chair Roblan
2:59:19 PM	Meeting Adjourned

HRULES 2/12/2010 2:40:06 PM

2:45:32 PM {Exhibit} 1: HB3706, -1 Amendments, Rep. Paul Holvey, 1 p